

JANUARY 2024 NEWSLETTER

CLUBHOUSE HOURS

Thursday: 6:00 pm - close Poker Sundays and Special Events, see below Events and hours are also posted on Facebook!



CHRISTMAS PARTY

Saturday January 20

6:00-7:00 pm Happy Hour7:00 pm Rock and Roll Bingo w/ prizesBring a munchie to share, the grill will be closed.

DARD OF DIRECTORS

Dave Frett President Committees: Finance, Golf

Maria Olsen Vice President House Chair Committees: Communications, Golf, Social

Jake Benischek Secretary Communications Chair Committees: Finance, Grounds

Vance Glaser Treasurer Finance Chair Committees: Communications

Michelle Trede House Chair Committees: Golf

Matt Sanders Membership Chair

Jake Lambrecht Golf and Social Chair Committees: House

Cole Grings Grounds Chair Committees: Membership

Brian Bane Committees: Membership



WINTER POKER SERIES 1:00pm start on Sunday January: 14th and 28th February: 25th

\$20 buy-in, two optional \$5 rebuys

SAVE THE DATE!

Booze and Due - Saturday February 10

MEMBERSHIP DUES 2024

2024 membership dues invoices have been sent out, you should have received from email address: wahkonsa@iowatelecom.net. Subject line will be Invoice ##### from Wahkonsa Country Club. Please reply back to the email with any changes to your billing. If you have not received your invoice, please check your junk mail, or email wahkonsa@iowatelecom.net requesting for a copy.

We have introduced a new annual rate for Junior/College Members (Age 18-25) at \$250 and increased the annual membership of members age 25+ by 5% to help build the clubhouse funds.

Resignations are due in writing with request to refund certificate by **March 1**, **2023** reimbursement of certificate will happen in early April.

WAHKONSA BY-LAWS

As a reminder, our By-Laws are located on our website at <u>www.wahkonsa.net</u>

